10/6/25, 10:16 AM Philadelphia SWEEP

ZI City of
<% Philadelphia

Your Payment Was Successfull

To print this receipt, please use your browser print button

Date: 10/06/2025
Time: 10:16 AM
Reference Number: 90250796
Method: visa

Credit Card Number: **xx%2895
Registration: 5740001627 07/01/25
Document Number: 70919354
Document Type: Ticket
Ticket Number Amount
70919365 $190.00
70919354 $190.00
Total payment: $382.00
An email confirmation has been sent.

| Done |

https://wmq.etimspayments.com/pbw/transFirstPBWWebServiceSubmitPage.doh
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10/6/25, 10:14 AM Philadelphia SWEEP

? City of
<2 Philadelphia

Search Results

Inquiring document: 70919354

There are a total of 2 open violation(s) on this account.

The amount due for violations is: $380.00

The amount due for fees is: $0.00
The total amount due is:  $382.00
There is a processing fee of: $2.00

Please select from the following:

O lwould like to pay the total amount due.
Total payment including fees: $382.00
@ | would like to pay only for the following items:
Please select the items that you wish to pay:

Citation # Date Violation Amt Due Amt Paid
70919365 06/27/2025 DUMP LID NOT CLOSED  $190.00 $ 190.00
70919354 06/27/2025 DUMP AREA NOT CLEAN  $190.00 $ 190.00

Total payment including fees: $382.00
[ 'submit | | Cancel |

https:/iwmg_.etimspayments.com/pbw/inputAction.doh
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CITY OF PHILADELPHIA

PO BOX 56318
PHILADEPHIA, PA 19130-6218

(215) 567-2605 \ /’l/(D

REALTY LINDY AUG 112025

309 YORK RD
JENKINTOWN PA 19046-3270

Mms"»(“’-/ EMAIL
Approval Attached

NOTICE OF CODE VIOLATION

Dear REALTY LINDY
Below is the official data on a Code Violation Notice (CVN) for a viola
business referenced beiow at an enterprise -reyisteied irt your name.
correct such infractions.

Failure to pay or contest this violation within 10 days will resultin additional
including the filing of a Code Enforcement Complaint in Municipal Gourt.

08/01/2025

tion of the Philadelphia Code for the individual or
-As the owner, it is your responsibility to prevent and

penalties and further legal action,

FINE VIOLATION VIOLATION | VIOLATION VIOLATOR NAME
CVN AMOUNT DATE TIME DAY NAME VIOLATION LOCATION OWNER STREET CODE

70919354 | $150.00 | 06/27/25 12:30PM Friday REALTY LINDY 1627 51 E MOUNT AIR| 5740001627 07/01/25

i ISSUING OFFICER
VIOLATION CODE/DESCRIPTION BADGE NUMBER TOTAL PAID

DUMP AREA NOT CLEAN 900000 $0.00

AMOUNT DUE

$150.00

A violation of City Code has occurred at this location. ldentity information was not recovered from the refuse

material.

GFFICER CCNMMENTS

Payment instructions are listed below:
@ Pay online with a credit card at www.phila.gov and select Pay Code Violation Notices

Q) Pay in person at the Violations Branch, 913 Filbert Street in Philadelphia
Monday through Friday, 8:00 AM to 6:00 PM, Saturday, 9:00 AM to 1:00 PM

\“9 Mail your check or money order along with the payment coupon below to the address listed on the
coupon. Write the CVN number on the check or monev order.

fficient or uncollected funds, (1) you authorize The City of Philadelphia or its agent to make a

Returned Checks. If your check is returned unpaid for insu
of Philadelphia or its agent may re-present your check

one-time electronic fund transfer from your account to collect a fee of $20; and (2) The City
electronically to your depository institution for payment.

Keep this part for your records (not all violation s may be listed above)

CITY OF PHILADELPHIA Payment Coupon AMOUNT DUE: $150.0

R[OS Do not send cash. CVN: 70919354

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19130-6318 = LT - £740001627 O7I0HE
Request Hearing: I:__l

8 R O U

REALTY LINDY If you wish to contest this violation at:an
309 YORKRD informal hearing at the Office of Administrative

JENKINTOWN PA 18046-3270 Review, check the hearing box above and mail
to the address listed on this coupon.

DDDESDSDSD?DHDUDDDDDLDEDED?DLSDDUDBULES&D




City of Philadelphia
Code Violation
Notice

Ticeald
70919365
Vielitler Name

LINDY REALTY

i Data
082772025 1232 PM.__

Adilress of Violator
S09YORKRD ...
Veolalor City, State Zip

JENKINTOWN PA 18044

City of Philadelphia
Code Violation
Notice

Tickal¥
70919354
Midatur Nane

LINDY REALTY

Liate

losrzrizozs 1230w |

Adifress of Violator

Viclalor City, State Zip

SYORKRD .

JENKINTOWN. PA 19046

Violation Address

1627-61 E MOUNT-AIRY AVE

| Crstrict

Vidlation Address

1627-51 E MOUNT AIRY AVE

Digtrict

Licaran Number

Licensa Nurnbar

e i

Crweriest
LINDY REALTY

Owner

LINDY REALTY

Ownar Address

309 YORK RD

Owier Address
309 YORK RD

| Cryner City, Slate Zip

LJENKIN] OWN, PA 19046 _ o
YQU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED YHAT YOU VIOLATED THE

FOLLOWING SECTIONM OF THE PHILADELPHIA CODE
If pisyinent is not receved within 10 calenuar days, & $25 00 additionai

perally is dus.

Violation Code and Descriptian:
107224E1 - DUMPSTER LID NOT CLOSED

Fine Amount: $150.00

Owner City, Stale Zip

LJENKIN TOWN, PA 19046

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT YQU VIQLATED THE
FOLLOWING SECTION OF THE PHILADELFPHIA CODE.

If payment is nol receivad witlin 10 calandar duys, a $25 00 additional

penally is due.

Violation Cade and Description:
107224E2 - DUMPSTER AREA NOT CLEAN

Fine Amount: $150.00

use.

Dumpster fid must be clased at all times when not in

and debris at alt fimes.

Area nat Clean. Dumpsler area must be free of littar

Officer: SWEEP E Nalls.

— ==

Badge No: 900
.—'-'_'_'---“'-'

Officer: SWEEP E Nalls. Badge No: 900

(._—-"

e




Ticket# 70919365

ADMISSION AND WAIVER

| do hereby admil lo said offense as charged and
WAIVE my right to a hearing and agres to pay the
charge prescribed for my offensa.

Signature:

Address;

HEARING REQUEST INSTRUCTIONS

If you wish 1o contaa! this code violation, pleese check
the hearlng requeast biox balow and mall to:

Mail request to:

City of Philadelphia

P.O. Box 56318
Philadelphia, PA 19130-6318

NOTE: Hearlngs are held at:
The Office of Administrative Raview

For telephone inquiries call:
(216) 567-2606

Payment of lhis violation does nol prohbit furher
anfarcement action. Messe contact the Dapartment of
Licenses and Inspections, License lssuance Division
al 311 or {215) 686-8686, Il his violation perlains to
lhe siza, uss, or placement of a dumpalor.

If your check is returned unpaid for insufficient or
uncollecied funds, (1) you autharize The Cily of
Philadelphia or ils agenl lo make a one-lime elecironic
tunds Iransfer from your accounl to collecl a fee of
$20; and (2) The City of Phltadolphia or its agont may
ra-prasent your check slectronically lo your depository

institulion for payment.

*70919365*

Ticketh 70919354

L SEV e IS LA AT
ADMISSION AND WAIVER
| do hereby admit lo said offense as chzrged and
WAIVE my righl to 8 hearing and agree to pay the
charge prescilbed for my offense.

Signature:

Address;

HEARING REQUEST INSTRUCTIONS

If you wish to conlest this cade violation, please check
the hearlng request box below and malil 1o:

Mail request to:
City of Philadelphia
P.O. Box 56318

Philadeiphia, PA 19130-6318

NOTE: Hearings are held at:
The Office of Administrative Review

For telephone inquiries call:
(216) 667-2606

Payment of Ihis violation does not prohibit lurther
enfurcement action. Please contact the Dapariment of
Licenses and Inspections, Licanse |ssuance Division
al 311 or (215) 686-86486, if Ihis violalion pertains lo
the size, use, or plucemenl of a dumpslur

IFyour check is retumned unpaid (or insufficlent or
uncollocted funds, (1) you authorize Tho City of
Philadelphia or ils agent to make a one- lm':e gleclronic
unds transfer from your accoun! lo collect a fee of
$20; and (2) The City of Philadalphio or its o unt may
ré-present your check electronlcally o your eposllory
inslitution for gayment.

T

*70919354*



Jane Sharp

From: Natalie Dixon

Sent: Monday, June 30, 2025 10:21 AM

To: Jane Sharp

Subject: Trash Violation 6 27 25 from the City
Attachments: Trash Violation 6 27 25 from the City.pdf
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Completed

Categories: Wait

Good morning Jane,

Can you please have these two violations paid; | approve them. We had a bulk pick scheduled for the
very next day but it was too late.

-

NV« Lindy Communities

8 (omeHomeTnbindy.com

Natalie Dixon, CAM
Community Director

Lindy Communities — Mt. Airy Place Leasing Center

1651 E. Mt. Airy Avenue, Ste 104A/ Philadelphia, PA 19150
Phone: 215-242-4235/ Fax: 215-242-9605

Email: ndixon@comehometolindy.com

Website: www.comehometolindy.com

Please think Green before printing this e-mail.

This email may contain legally privileged and/or confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient(s), or the employee or agent
responsible for delivery or copying of this email message, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this email
message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please immediately notify the sender and delete this email message from
your computer. Finally, the recipient should check this email and any attachments for the presence of viruses. The company accepts no liability

for any damage caused by any virus transmitted by email.



CITY OF PHILADELPHIA

PO BOX 56318
PHILADEPHIA, PA 19130-6318
(215) 567-2605

AUG 112025

0 O A

REALTY LINDY 08/01/2025
309 YORK RD '4/0 ‘
N obsle eyaL

JENKINTOWN PA 19046-3270

NOTICE OF CODE VIOLATION  Approval Attached

Dear REALTY LINDY

Below is the official data on a Code Violation No
businese referenced helow at an enterprise registered in your name.

correct such infractions.

Failure to pay or contest this violation within 10 days will resulti
including the filing of a Code Enforcement Com plaint in Municipal Court.

tice (CVN) for a violation of the Philadelphia Code for the individual or
As the owner, it is your respansibility to pravent and

n additional penalties and further legal action,

FINE VIOLATION | VIOLATION | VIOLATION VIOLATOR NAME
CVN AMOUNT | DATE TIME DAY NAME VIOLATION LOCATION OWNER STREET CODE
70919365| $150.00 | 06/27/25 | 12:32PM Friday REALTY LINDY 1627 51 E MOUNT AIR| 5740001627 07/01/25
ISSUING OFFICER
VIOLATION CODE/DESCRIPTION BADGE NUMBER TOTAL PAID AMOUNT DUE
DUMP LID NOT CLOSED 900000 $0.00 $150.00

A violation of City Code has occurred at this location. Identity information was not recovered from the refuse
material.

OFFICER COMMENTS

Payment instructions are listed below:
é/ Pay online with a credit card at www.phila.gov and select Pay Code Violation Notices

@ Pay in person at the Violations Branch, 913 Filbert Street in Philadelphia
Monday through Friday, 8:00 AM to 6:00 PM, Saturday, 9:00 AM to 1:00 PM

Mail your check or money order along with the payment coupon below to the address listed on the
coupon. Write the CVN number on the check or moneyv order.

funds, (1) you authorize The City of Philadelphia or its agent to make a
2) The City of Philadelphia or its agent may re-present your check

Returned Checks. If your check is returned unpaid for insufficient or uncollected
one-time electronic fund transfer from your account to collect a fee of $20; and (
electronically to your depository institution for payment.

Keep this part for your records (not all violation s may be listed above)

Return this coupon with your payment.

CITY OF PHILADELPHIA Payment Coupon AMOUNT DUE: $150.00

PO BOX 56318 Do not send cash. CVN: 70919365

PHILADELPHIA -

AR g A IEIRES Owner Street Code: 5740001627 07/01/25

Request Hearing: I:

DO 0 0 O

REALTY LINDY ' ‘ If you wish to contest this violation at an

309 YORK RD informal hearing at the Office of Administrative
Review, check the hearing box above and mail

JENKINTOWN PA 19046-3270
to the address listed on this coupon.

p00251L05070400000001060207015000080125480



City of Philadelphia
Code Violation

Notice
Tigralid irDars
708193865 : __lograrr202s 12:32PM

Violator Name

LINDY REALTY

Address ol Viulalor

| Veotala City, State Zip
|JENKINTOWN PA 1904/

Widhglon Addrsss —|Dislricl
1627-51 E MOUNT AIRY AVE

Licenge Nuniber

R i i i e e i
Cwrnigr

LINDY REALTY

City of Philadelphia
Code Violation

Notlce

Tickali I);(e

|7o8198se |UBA27/202512:30PM
Vidaiur Name 1

LINDY REALTY

Address of Vioator

309 YORKRD

Vigiator City, Stale 2ip
JENKINTOWN PA 19046

Viclation Address District
1627.51 E MOUNT AIRY AVE

Licansa Nunibsr

Owner
LINDY REALTY

Owner Address

309 YORK RD

Owiiar Addtess
309 YORK RD

|Cenas City, State Zip

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED IHAT YOU VIOLATED THE
FOLLOWING SECTIOM OF THE PHILADELPHIA CODE

If paymient is not receved within 10 catendar days, a $25 00 additional
penally is dup.

Violation Code and Description:
107224E1 - DUMPSTER LID NOT CLOSED

Fine Amount: $150.00

Owner City, Stale Zip

JENKINTOWN, PA
YQU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT YOU VIOLATED THE
FOLLOWING SECTION OF THE PHILADELFRHIA CODE,

If payment is nol receivad within 10 calendar Jvys, a $25 00 addilional
penally is due.

Violation Code and Description:
107224E2 - DUMPSTER AREA NOT CLEAN

Fine Amount: $150.00

Dumpster lid musi be clased al all imes when not in
use.

Area not Clean. Dumpster area inust be free of litter
and debris at all times.

Officer: SWEEP E Nalls. Badge No: 900
--‘_'-'-’_-.-

C—_—-""/

Officer: SWEEP E Nalls. Badge No: 900
[

=




Ticket# 70919365

ADMISSION AND WAIVER

| do heraby admit lo said offense as charged and
WAIVE my right to a haarm? and agree to pay the

charge prescribed for my offense,
Signature:

Address:

HEARING REQUEST INSTRUCTIONS

If you wish 1o conteat this code violelion, please check
lhe hearing request box below and mail to

Mail raquest fo:

City of Philadelphia

P Q. Box 56318
Philadelphia, PA 19130-6318

NOTE: Hearings are held at:
The Office of Administrative Review

For telephane inquiries call:
(216) 567-2606

ayment of this viplation does not prohibit lurher

orn.ernenl acllon. Meese contact the Department of
[It‘hl"l:aBS and Inspections, License Issuance Division
al 311 or (215) 686-8686, il this violalion perlains o
the size, use, or plecement of & dumpsler

Il your check is returned unpaid for insufficient or
uncollected funds, (1) you autharize The Cily of
Philadeiphia or ils agent lo make a one-lima eluclronic
tunds transfer from your accounl to collect a fes of
£20, and (2) The City of Phitadolphia or its agont may
re-prasenl your check electronically lo your dapasilory

institution for payment.

*70919365"

Ticket# 70919354

R A e

ADMISSION AND WAIVER

| do hereby admil lo said offense as charged and
WAIVE my right to a hearing and agrea to pay the
charge presciibed for my offensse,

Signature:

Address;

HEARING REQUEST INSTRUCTIONS

If you wish to contast this code violation, please check
the hearlng request box below and mall to:

Mail request to.
City of Philadelphia
P.O. Box 56318

Philadelphia, PA 19130-6318

NOTE: Hearings are held at:
The Office of Administrative Review

Far telephone inquiries call:
(218) 667-2608

aymenl of this violation does nol prohibit further

nfurcement aclion. Mease contact the Deparlment of
Lucunsss and Inspections, License |ssuance Division
al 311 or (215) 686-8646, if lhis violalion pertains (o
the dize, use, or placement of a dumpslur

If your check is returned unpaid lor insufficient or
untollecled funds, (1) you authorize The City of
Philadelphia or ils agent to make a one-lime eleclronic
lunds transfer from your accounl to collect a fee of
$20; and (2) The Cily of Philadolphio or its a cml may
re-present your check electronically to your epasilory
inslitution for payment.

R

*70919354"



Jane Sharp

From: Natalie Dixon

Sent: Monday, June 30, 2025 10:21 AM

To: Jane Sharp

Subject: Trash Violation 6 27 25 from the City
Attachments: Trash Violation 6 27 25 from the City.pdf
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Completed

Categories: Wait

Good morning Jane,

Can you please have these two violations paid; | approve them. We had a bulk pick scheduled for the
very next day but it was too late.

W ¢ Lindy Communities

' - "rd'i o . Ty

Natalie Dixon, CAM
Community Director

Lindy Communities — Mt. Airy Place Leasing Center

1651 E. Mt. Airy Avenue, Ste 104A/ Philadelphia, PA 19150
Phone: 215-242-4235/ Fax: 215-242-9605

Email: ndixon@comehometolindy.com

Website: www.comehometolindy.com

Please think Green before printing this e-mail.

This email may contain legally privileged and/or confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient(s), or the employee or agent
responsible for delivery or copying of this email message, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this email
message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please immediately notify the sender and delete this email message from
your computer. Finally, the recipient should check this email and any attachments for the presence of viruses. The company accepts no liability
for any damage caused by any virus transmitted by email.



